AUTHOR

Senate Leader Settegast, Camile

SPONSOR

Senator Wilson, Hayden

Date of First Reading: September 13, 2021 S.S.R.21-22.11

- 1 A Simple Resolution -
- 2 To be known as "A Simple Resolution Confirming Zane Plaisance for
- 3 a Term as Director of Finance" which submits for confirmation a
- 4 nominee to fill the vacant position of Director of Finance.
- 5 WHEREAS: The Student Government Constitution Article V, Section
- 6 13 establishes a Joint Nominations and Appointment's Committee
- 7 responsible for determining if applicants or nominees proposed by
- 8 the President or seeking to fill vacant Senate seats "...meet the
- 9 Student Government standards for appointment..."; therefore,
- 10 **BE IT RESOLVED:** That in accordance with the powers granted to it
- 11 under the Student Government Constitution and Code of Laws the
- 12 Senate hereby confirms Zane Plaisance to the position of
- 13 Director of Finance for the remaining duration of the current
- 14 Student Government president's term.